



Office of the  
Executive Engineer  
Electrical Division, HP PWD Una  
Tel: +911975223484, Fax: +911975223484  
E-mail: [ee-eleu-hp@nic.in](mailto:ee-eleu-hp@nic.in)

No. PW/EDU/CB/TA/Tender/2023-24/-

9385-9410

Dated

23/01/2024

To



The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,  
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar  
Shimla-171002

Subject: -

Regarding publication of Tenders Notice.

Sir.

"JAI HIND"

Enclosed please find herewith Tenders Notice along with Schedule of Quantities for uploading the same on Departmental web-site as per Notification no. PBW-(B)1/2020 dated 16.07.2021 as the work mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature and in Public interest. This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

DA:-As above.

Executive Engineer,  
Electrical Division,  
HPPWD Una.

Copy along with its enclosures is forwarded to the following for favour of information please:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 2<sup>nd</sup> Electrical Circle, HPPWD, Dharamshala.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub Division, HP PWD Una Hamirpur & Bilaspur.
3. All the contractors working under the control of this Division.
4. All the Head of Branches in this office.
5. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,  
Electrical Division  
HPPWD, Una



**Office of the  
Executive Engineer  
Electrical Division, HP PWD Una**  
Tel: +911975223484, Fax: +911975223484  
E-mail: [ee-elev-hp@nic.in](mailto:ee-elev-hp@nic.in)

**\*NOTICE INVITING TENDER\***

Sealed percentage rate tenders are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division HPPWD Una, in form No.6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of H.P. for the following works from the contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HPPWD (Electrical). The tenders shall be opened on dated **05.02.2024** in the presence of contractors/firms or their authorized representative who wish to be present.

The copy of **Valid enlistment** and renewal certificate alongwith GST No., Pan No., and EPF No. shall be attached with application form. The offer of the tender shall remain open **75 days** from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason. The tender form will be issued to only those contractors who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application forms by the committee constituted for the purpose.

**TIME SCHEDULE OF TENDER**

1.	Last date of receipt of application	:-	03-02-2024 up to 1.00 P.M.
2.	Date of sale of tenders	:-	03-02-2024 up to 5.00 P.M.
3.	Last date of receipt of bids	:-	05-02-2024 up to 11.30 A.M.
4.	Date of bid opening	:-	05-02-2024 up to 1.00 P.M.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Time limit	Cost of form (In Rs.)	Eligible Class of Contractor
1	C/o ITI building Chintpurni at Nehrian, Tehsil Amb Distt. Una (H.P) (SH:- Balance work of E.I. in First & 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor therein)	4,14,388/-	8,300/-	Six Months.	350/-	Class- C,B
2	C/o ITI building Chintpurni at Nehrian, Tehsil Amb Distt. Una (H.P) (SH:- Balance work of E.I. MCB,DP and accessories)	3,89,269/-	7,800/-	Six Months.	350/-	Class- C,B
3	C/o HPPWD., Circuit House building at Una, Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- Balance work of E.I. therein).	4,06,136/-	8,100/-	Six Months.	350/-	Class- C,B

**GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-**

1. The earnest money in the shape of NATIONAL Saving Certificate time deposit account in any of the post office in HP/FDR or any bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, HPPWD., Electrical Division Una accompanied with the application for receipt of tender form along with cost of form.
2. The Contractor/Firm should be submitted the all above-mentioned documents (photocopy to be self-attested) with the application for obtaining the tender documents.

3. In case office happens to be closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the bids will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
4. The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
5. No Person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/they hold/holds the power of attorney duly registered under law.
6. The tender of those contractors who are registered under H.P. Central Sales Tax Act 1969, GST and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
7. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
8. The eligible Contractors/Firm should performance certificate for specialized jobs as required.
9. The tendered amount should be within the limit of (+) 5% to (-) 30% as per notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-1 dated 07.10.2021 shall be applicable for Bid price lower than -10% and more than + 5%. If the Contractors/Firms has quoted bid price lower than 10% the performance guarantee will be deposited before the award of work as per terms & condition of above said notification.

**HIM SUCHANA AVAM JANSAMPARK**

  
Executive Engineer,  
Electrical Division  
HPPWD, Una

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				Job No. 01
			Estimated Cost:- Rs. 4,14,388/-	
			Earnest Money:- Rs. 8,300/-	
			Time Limit:- Six Months.	

NAME OF WORK:- C/O I.T.I. building Chintpurni at Nehrian Tehsil Amb Dist. Una (H.P) (SH:- Balance work of E.I. in First & 2nd floor therein).

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Rate In Fig.	In Words.	Unit	Amount
1	Wiring for light point / fan point / exhaust fan / call bell point with 1.5 Sq. mm. PVC insulated heat resistant flame retardant (HFR) and low smoke single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in surface/recessed steel conduit with modular switch, modular plates, suitable G.I. box and earthing the light point with 1.5 Sq.mm. HRFRLS/PVC insulated single core copper conductor cable as required (Make:- Legrand (Myrius), /Anchor(Roma plus)L&T(Entice)					
1.01	Group C.	60.00	1812	Rupees One thousand eight hundred twelve only.	Each	108720
2	Wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 Sq. mm. PVC insulated heat resistant flame retardant (HFR) and low smoke single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in surface/recessed steel conduit with 2-way, 5/6 amps. modular switch, modular plates, suitable G.I. box and earthing the light point with 1.5 Sq.mm. HRFRLS/PVC insulated single core copper conductor cable as required (Make:- Legrand (Myrius), /Anchor(Roma plus)L&T(Entice)					
2.01	Group C.	8.00	1970	Rupees One thousand nine hundred seventy only.	Each	15760
3	Wiring for power plug with 2x4 Sq. mm. PVC insulated heat resistant flame retardant (HFR) and low smoke single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in surface/recessed pvcconduit along with 1 No.4 Sq.mm. HRFRLS/PVC insulated single core copper conductor cable for earthing as required. (KEI,Anchor,Plaza make)	11.00	447	Rupees Four hundred forty seven only.	P/mtr.	4917
4	Wiring for circuit-sub-main with following size PVC insulated heat resistant flame retardant (HFR) and low smoke single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in surface/recessed steel conduit along with 1 No.HRFRLS/PVC insulated single core copper conductor cable of same size for earthing as required. (KEI,Anchor,Plaza make)					
4.01	2x1.5 Sq. mm.	306.00	318	Rupees three hundred eighteen only.	P/mtr.	97308
4.02	4x1.5 Sq. mm.	227.00	465	Rupees Four hundred sixty five only.	P/mtr.	105555
4.03	6x1.5 Sq. mm.	27.00	557	Rupees Five hundred fifty seven only.	P/mtr.	15039

5	Wiring for circuit / sub-main with 4x6 Sq. mm. PVC insulated heat resistant flame retardant (HRRFR) and low smoke single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in surface/recessed steel conduit along with 2 No.6 Sq.mm. (4x6+2x6) HRRFR/PVC insulated single core copper conductor cable for earthing as required. (KEI, Anchor, Plaza make)	64.20	1045	Rupees One thousand forty five only.	P/mtr.	67089
G. Total:-						414388

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Electrical Division,  
 HP PWD., Una

# DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 02

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 3,89,269/-

Earnest Money:- Rs. 7,800/-

Time Limit:- Six Months.

NAME OF WORK:- C/O I.T.I. building Chintpurni at Nehriyan Tehsil Amb Dist. Una (H.P.) (SH:- Balance work of E.L. MCB, DP and accessories therein).

Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Quantity	Rate In Fig.	In Words.	Unit	Amount
1	Supplying and fixing following rating, 40/50/63 A 10 KA double pole, 240 volts, MCB DP in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. (Hager, ABB, L&T, Legrand make)					
101	40 Amps. Car-A	28.00	1117	Ruppes One thousand one hundred seventeen only.	Each	31276
2	Providing and fixing 8 SWG (4 mm dia.) copper wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing surface/recessed conduit/sub-main wiring/cable as required.	206.00	150	Ruppes One hundred fifty only.	P/mtr.	30900
3	Providing and laying of one No. aluminium conductor, PVC insulated and PVC sheathed, armoured/XLPE power cable, working voltage 1100 volts grade direct in ground, to be laid 1 meter below the ground level excluding sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc. of the required size: (Havells, L & T, KEI make)					
3.01	Armoured cable 16 sq. mm (7 pin core)	140.00	408	Ruppes Four hundred eight only.	P/mtr.	57120
4	S/F of Cabin/wall fan 400 mm. sweep A.C supply 240 volts 50 HZ WF Mst Air 1280RPM, 55WATT, No. of speed=3, Air flow 67 CM/M including connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required: (Shal/Crompton Greaves/Bajaj make),	1.00	2929	Ruppes Two thousand nine hundred twenty nine only.	Each	2929
5	Supplying and drawing Lan cable, 1000Mbps speed, Unshielded Cat 6, D-Link make, Twisted pair/UTP solid copper conductor protected with PVC. Sheath in the existing surface/recessed Steel/PVC conduit as required.	13.00	51	Ruppes fifty one only.	P/mtr.	765
6	Supplying and fixing surface mounting LED 18 watt metal panel round down light for soft diffuse lighting white cool and should be compatible with specifications i.e power factor >0.9, Harmonic distortion <10% & efficacy >1100 lumen per watts, CRI >80, 4000K suitable for input voltage 220-240 volts, 50Hz, IP rating 20, surge rating upto 3 kv, dimensions 121.2 Cx3.0 complete with connactions etc. as required (Tisva EZIO Series Code no. DLP 182323M/Vipro/Philips make	33.00	1239	Ruppes One thousand two hundred thirty nine only.	Each	40887
7	Supplying and fixing surface mounting LED 36 watts metal square down light for soft diffuser lighting and white and it should be compatible with specification i.e Power factor >0.9, Harmonic distortion <10% & efficacy >1000 lumen per watts, CRI >80, CCT 5700 K suitable for input voltage 220-240 volts 50 HZ IP rating 20 Surge rating upto 3 KV, complete with all accessories connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required (Vipro Cat No.CRCO10S038RP57GL/Tisva/Philips make or its equivalent),	3.00	6357	Ruppes Six thousand three hundred fifty seven only.	Each	19071

8	Supplying and fixing Fancy wall bracket Twinkle make, FOJLA-HR model Cat.No. Lux Max-PT-221, SUN-200 containing GLS lamp holder (s) of all sizes and shapes, complete with all accessories but excluding CFL lamp including making connections, testing etc. as required Decon/philips	26.00	1057	Rupees One thousand fifty seven only.	Each	27482
9	Providing and installation of stationary storage type Electric water heater (Geyser) of various sizes by means of Expansion-bolts with nuts and washers, including embedding of expansion-bolts in the wall, providing and fixing of Non-return valve, Dead weight safety valve, 2 No C.P. connection rods 18" long, making good the damages, electrical connections, safety valve connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.					
9.01	35 Liter capacity water heater (Cat-A) Record/Jaguar/Usha make Min 3 star rating	1.00	12766	Rupees Twelve thousand seven hundred sixty six only.	Each	12766
10	Supplying and fixing Post top LED Campus 40 watts made of spun aluminium housing with sturdy bracket with power LED's are mounted directly on extruded aluminium heat sinks, A UV stabilized PC/PMMA diffuser is provided for glare free lighting with high visual comfort input voltage AC-100-270,FREQUENCY 50-60HZ, Power factor 0.950, efficacy > 100 Lum/W, CRI > 80, THD < 10%, LIFE > 50000 H, Colour temperature NW 4000K, (Twinkle Lux Max-PT-172 Post top or its equivalent make	3.00	16385	Rupees Sixteen thousand three hundred eighty five only.	Each	49155
11	Supplying and fixing of Bulk head fitting LED 12 watts and it should be compatible with specifications i.e. Power factor >0.9, Harmonic distortion <10% & efficacy >100 Lumen per watts, CRI >80, 6500 K suitable for input voltage 220-240 Volts, 50 HZ, Length 232x Width 105x Height 50 mm size complete with connections etc. as required, (Panasonic Code No. PBHM02127 make)	4.00	792	Rupees Seven hundred ninety two only.	Each	3168
12	Providing and fixing DLP U-PVC adaptable trunking system and accessories 105x50 mm on existing wall at required height from floor level including fixing flexible cover, etc. as required (Legrand Cat.No.010422 or its equivalent make)	63.50	1384	Rupees One thousand three hundred eighty four only.	P/mtr.	87884
13	Providing and fixing External angle adjustable from 60° to 120° on the DLP U-PVC trunking for making compact joint as required ( Legrand Cat.No.010622 or its equivalent make)	18.00	457	Rupees Four hundred fifty seven only.	Each	8226
14	Providing and fixing Internal angle adjustable from 80° to 100° on the DLP U-PVC trunking for making compact joint as required ( Legrand Cat.No.010602 or its equivalent make)	20.00	468	Rupees Four hundred sixty eight only.	Each	9360
15	Supplying and fixing fan rod 36" complete with connections etc. as required.	72.00	115	Rupees One hundred fifteen only.	Each	8280
G. Total :-						389269

Executive Engineer,  
Electrical Division,  
H.P.W.D., Una



# DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 03

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 4,06,136/-

Earnest Money:- Rs. 8,100/-

Time Limit:- Six Months.

Name of work :-C/O HP.PWD. Circuit House building at Una, Dist.Una (HP) (SH :-Balance work of E.I.therein)

Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Quantity	Rate In Fig.	In Words.	Unit	Amount
1	Supplying and fixing Bed light LED 7 watts made of stainless steel housing complete with connections,testing etc.as required.Philips make Code No.581919 Nixon 7 W LED wall light Chrome	4.00	3110	Rupees three thousand one hundred ten only.	Each	12440
2	Providing, laying and fixing of one No. aluminium conductor, PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured XLPE power cable, working voltage 1100 volts grade on surface etc. of the required size:-(SC/KEL/Havells make)					
2.01	Armoured cable 150 sq.mm. (3.5 Core)	188.00	2088	Rupees Two thousand eighty eight only.	P/mtr.	392544
3	S/F of additional fan rod of size 24" in place of 18" fan rod etc as required.	16.00	72	Rupees Seventy two only.	Each	1152
G. Total :-						406136

Executive Engineer,  
Electrical Division,  
HP.PWD., Una.